)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 12:13:20 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0926 (Rat #0529, Act #0450 of 1980) General Bill, By R.C. Dennis

A Bill to amend Section 56-5-4020, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended, relating to exemptions of certain
motor vehicles from size, weight and load restrictions, so as to include timber equipment and to provide that exempt vehicles
and devices may not exceed twelve feet in width and may be moved only in clear weather conditions in daylight hours.-at

03/05/80
03/05/80
04/16/80
04/17/80
04/17/80
04/17/80
04/24/80
04/29/80
04/29/80
04/30/80
05/27/80
05/28/80
05/29/80
06/04/80
06/04/80
06/04/80
06/17/80

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-23

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-23

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-39

Amended SJ-17

Read second time SJ-17

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-17
Read third time and sent to House SJ-15

Introduced and read first time HJ-2382

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2382
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2428
Read second time

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3237

Ratified R 529 SJ-81

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/04/80

Act No. 450

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



