

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0926 (Rat #0529, Act #0450 of 1980) General Bill, By R.C. Dennis

A Bill to amend Section 56-5-4020, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended, relating to exemptions of certain motor vehicles from size, weight and load restrictions, so as to include timber equipment and to provide that exempt vehicles and devices may not exceed twelve feet in width and may be moved only in clear weather conditions in daylight hours.-at

03/05/80	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-23
03/05/80	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-23
04/16/80	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-39
04/17/80	Senate	Amended SJ-17
04/17/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
04/17/80	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-17
04/24/80	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-15
04/29/80	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2382
04/29/80	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2382
04/30/80	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2428
05/27/80	House	Read second time
05/28/80	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3237
05/29/80	Senate	Ratified R 529 SJ-81
06/04/80		Signed By Governor
06/04/80		Effective date 06/04/80
06/04/80		Act No. 450
06/17/80		Copies available